USDA
2O

Status - End of January 2020

Current Active Contracts

FY 2019 Continuous Sign-up (#52)

Average Rental Payments

FY 2019 Outlays

Performance Measures
(Cumulative)

General

Continuous (non-CREP)
Farmable Wetland
CREP

Grasslands

Total

Number of Contracts
Number of Farms

245,000 acres approved

General Sign-up
Continuous (non-CREP)
Farmable Wetland
CREP

Grasslands

All CRP

Rental Payments

Cost-Share

Incentives (SIP & PIP)

Total (not including tech. assist.)

Wetland Restoration Practices
Conservation Buffer Practices

Conservation
Reserve
Program

13,209,000 ac.
6,504,000.ac.
390,801 ac.
927,284 ac.
919,825 ac.
21,950,920 ac.

587,195
332,455

$52 per acre
$135 per acre
$157 per acre
$167 per acre

$14 per acre
$82 per acre

$1,824 million
$52 million

$23 million
$1,900 million

2,341,632 acres
1,365,463 acres

Expiration Schedule Sept 30, 2020 5.4 mil. ac.

(Including continuous and general) Sept 30, 2021 3.0 mil. ac.
Sept 30, 2022 4.0 mil. ac.

Total Continuous 7.82 mil. ac.

Clean Lakes, Estuaries, and Rivers (CLEAR) 3.44 mil. ac.  44% of continuous
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