

Conservation Reserve Program

Status - End of January 2020

Current Active Contracts	General Continuous (non-CREP) Farmable Wetland CREP <u>Grasslands</u> Total	13,209,000 ac. 6,504,000.ac. 390,801 ac. 927,284 ac. <u>919,825 a</u> c. 21,950,920 ac.
	Number of Contracts Number of Farms	587,195 332,455
FY 2019 Continuous Sign-up (#52)	245,000 acres approved	
Average Rental Payments	General Sign-up Continuous (non-CREP) Farmable Wetland CREP <u>Grasslands</u> All CRP	\$52 per acre \$135 per acre \$157 per acre \$167 per acre <u>\$14 per acre</u> \$82 per acre
FY 2019 Outlays	Rental Payments Cost-Share Incentives (SIP & PIP) Total (not including tech. assist.)	\$1,824 million \$52 million \$23 million \$1,900 million
Performance Measures (Cumulative)	Wetland Restoration Practices Conservation Buffer Practices	2,341,632 acres 1,365,463 acres
Expiration Schedule (Including continuous and general)	Sept 30, 2020 Sept 30, 2021 Sept 30, 2022	5.4 mil. ac. 3.0 mil. ac. 4.0 mil. ac.

Total Continuous 7.82 mil. ac.

Clean Lakes, Estuaries, and Rivers (CLEAR) 3.44 mil. ac. 44% of continuous